
COAST LIFE SUPPORT DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION No. 249 

ADOPTION OF TAX RA TES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018 

WHEREAS, in March 2012 the voters of the Coast Life Support District authorized the District 
Board of Directors to levy a Special Tax of up to $44 per benefit unit to support Emergency 
Medical Services, and 

WHEREAS, in April 2014, the voters of the District approved a Special Tax assessment of up 
to $74 for a developable parcel, and $148 for a developed parcel, to support Urgent Care, and 

WHEREAS, the District's budget for Fiscal Year 2016 requires a Special Tax rate of $44 per 
unit of benefit for Emergency Medical Services and $57.50/$115.00 Special Tax for 
developable/developed parcels to support Urgent Care, 

BE IT RESOLVED, THEREFORE that the Special Tax rate of $44 per unit of benefit for 
Emergency Medical Services, plus $57.50/$115.00 per developable/developed parcel for 
Urgent Care, be assessed accordingly to parcels in the District, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Coast Life Support District renews its agreements with 
the appropriate offices of Mendocino and Sonoma Counties for collections of the assessments 
through the property tax rolls. 

The above RESOLUTION was introduced by Director Schwartz, who moved for its adoption, 
seconded by Director Beaty and passed on this 26th day of June 2017 by the following roll call 
vote: 

Directors: Hughes 
Beaty 
Bower 
Schwartz 
Tittle 
Perry 
Andre 

Ayes: 6 Noes: 

Aye X 
Aye X 
Aye X 
Aye X 
Aye 
Aye X 
Aye X 

Abstain: 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Abstain 
Abstain 
Abstain 
Abstain 
Abstain 
Abstain 
Abstain 

Absent: 1 

WHEREUPON, the President declared the foregoing RESOLUTION adopted and SO 
ORDERED. 

Naomi Schwartz, Secretary 



Units 

0 
1 
3 
4 
6 
8 
10 
20 

Units 
0 
1 
2 

Tax 

$0 
$44 
$132 
$176 
$264 
$352 
$440 
$880 

Coast Life Support District Special Tax Structure 

By CLSD Board of Directors Resolution 249 

June 2017 

Ambulance Service Annual Tax Rate - $44/Unit 

Land Use 

Ag/Timber/Resource/Vacant-Not Buildable 
Vacant Buildable 
Single Family Dwelling 
Ag with Development-House or Outbuildings 
Duplex 
Trailer Park/ Apartments/Institution 
Store/Commercial Enterprise 
Hotel/Motel/Restaurant/Golf Course/Gas Station/Theater 

Tax 
$0 
$57.50 
$115 

Urgent Care Annual Tax Rate--$57 .SO/Unit 

Land Use 
Ag/Timber/Resource/Vacant-Not Buildable 
Vacant Buildable 
Developed 


