COAST LIFE SUPPORT DISTRICT RESOLUTION No. 249

ADOPTION OF TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

WHEREAS, in March 2012 the voters of the Coast Life Support District authorized the District Board of Directors to levy a Special Tax of up to \$44 per benefit unit to support Emergency Medical Services, and

WHEREAS, in April 2014, the voters of the District approved a Special Tax assessment of up to \$74 for a developable parcel, and \$148 for a developed parcel, to support Urgent Care, and

WHEREAS, the District's budget for Fiscal Year 2016 requires a Special Tax rate of \$44 per unit of benefit for Emergency Medical Services and \$57.50/\$115.00 Special Tax for developable/developed parcels to support Urgent Care,

BE IT RESOLVED, THEREFORE that the Special Tax rate of \$44 per unit of benefit for Emergency Medical Services, plus \$57.50/\$115.00 per developable/developed parcel for Urgent Care, be assessed accordingly to parcels in the District,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Coast Life Support District renews its agreements with the appropriate offices of Mendocino and Sonoma Counties for collections of the assessments through the property tax rolls.

The above RESOLUTION was introduced by Director Schwartz, who moved for its adoption, seconded by Director Beaty and passed on this 26th day of June 2017 by the following roll call vote:

Abstain

Directors:	Hughes	Aye	X	No	
	Beaty	Aye	X	No	
		Δ	1/	N 1 -	

Beaty	Aye	X	No	Abstain
Bower	Aye	X	No	Abstain
Schwartz	Aye	X	No	Abstain
Tittle	Aye		No	Abstain
Perry	Aye	X	No	Abstain
André	Ave	X	No	Abstain

Ayes: 6 Noes: Abstain: Absent: 1

WHEREUPON, the President declared the foregoing RESOLUTION adopted and SO ORDERED.

Naomi Schwartz, Secretary

Coast Life Support District Special Tax Structure By CLSD Board of Directors Resolution 249 June 2017

Ambulance Service Annual Tax Rate - \$44/Unit

<u>Units</u>	Tax	<u>Land Use</u>
0	\$0	Ag/Timber/Resource/Vacant—Not Buildable
1	\$44	Vacant Buildable
3	\$132	Single Family Dwelling
4	\$176	Ag with Development—House or Outbuildings
6	\$264	Duplex
8	\$352	Trailer Park/Apartments/Institution
10	\$440	Store/Commercial Enterprise
20	\$880	Hotel/Motel/Restaurant/Golf Course/Gas Station/Theater

Urgent Care Annual Tax Rate--\$57.50/Unit

<u>Units</u>	Tax	Land Use
0	\$0	Ag/Timber/Resource/Vacant—Not Buildable
1	\$57.50	Vacant Buildable
2	\$115	Developed